FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: CATHERINE ANN MURCOTT

Date of death: 22/10/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: MAY SHAW NURSING HOME, SWANSEA TAS

7190

Address in Will: SERVICED APARTMENT 220 AVEO LINDSAY

GARDENS, 35 LINDSAY ROAD, BUDERIM IN THE

STATE OF QUEENSLAND

Date of Will: 29/07/2019

Executor named in Will:SAMANTHA JANE RAY (instituted executor)

Executor named in Will:EMMA LOUISE RAY (also known as HOPE INDIGO

SYLK) (substitute executor)

Full name of applicant: HOPE INDIGO SYLK (also known as EMMA LOUISE

RAY)

Address of applicant: 7 PENELOPE STREET, ST HELENS TAS 7216

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

HOPKINS MANTTAN SOLICITORS

Address for service: 93 KING STREET, BUDERIM QLD 4556

Estate of: Catherine Ann Murcott DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Hopkins Manttan Tel: 07 5476 5311

Address: PO Box 740 Email: admin@hopkinsmanttan.com.au

Buderim QLD 4556 Practitioner: K Manttan

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 29/07/2019

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.